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44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

Name
John Whiteside
Danny Collinge
Julian Hood
Nick Gaskell
Andrew Chew
Jordan McDonald
Adam Procter
Andrew Carson
Dave Motley
Graham Morris
Chris Snell
Kevin Salter
Paul Hesketh
Glen Goodwin
Geoff Gough
Maurice O'Brien
Michael O'Donnell
Sean Constantine

Kevin Fenton-Clough

Sean Clare
Andrew Braithwaite
Gary Pearse
John Wilcock
David Moynihan
Craig Nicholls
Peter Sagar
Adam Howard
Anthony Brown
Richard Briscoe
Andy Bradley
Reece Lawrence
Robert Morrison
John McDonald
James Dunderdale
Mick Hughes
Philip Smith
Jeffrey Pickup
Stephen Ainsworth
David Howard
James Austin
Matthew Scrivener
Michael Clarke
Adam Stephenson
Andrew Webster
David Sagar
Stephen Shackleton

Christopher Lawrence

Steven Melling
Allan Boult
Andrew Hollas
Jamie Milligan
Carl Carey
Robert Smith

club
Barlick Fell Runners
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Trawden AC
Barlick Fell Runners
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Settle Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Trawden AC
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Unattached
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Holcombe Harriers
Trawden AC
Clayton-le-Moors
Trawden AC
Blackburn Harriers
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Hyndburn AC
Trawden AC
Trawden AC
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Clayton-le-Moors
Trawden AC
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Unattached
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Trawden AC
Unattached
Trawden AC
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Accrington RR
Accrington Road Runners
Clayton Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Trawden AC
Accrington Road Runners
Barlick Fell Runners
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Trawden AC

cat

<< L

M45
M40

<L

M50

M40
M50
M50
M55
M45
M40
M45
M40
M50
M40
M50
M50
M50
M40
M55

=L

M50
MU18
M40
M50

M40
M40
M65
M60
M60

M40

M45
M40
M50
M50
M60
M55
M50

M45
M60
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105
124
87
108
114
100
99
164
127
112
116
110
117
118
137
132
143
149
152
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106
97
104
105
100
109
112
117
115
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101
90
94
96

103

102

108

111

111
115
119
132
157
168
170
184
194
197
197
203
205
220
222
222
238
238
242
248
249
254
254
256
265
277
279
280
287
290
305
308
311
317
333
344
357
374
378

Z 1599

N w

12
20
21
19
26
33
37
37
51
64
64
70
76
76
86
97
106
109
120
123
122
126
125
109
138
128
133
148
153
156
151
144
130
166
148
151
177
180
116
160
178
189
198
194
199
196
212
214
225
226

103
102
108
111



54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

Stephen Scrivener
Chris Greenwood
Peter O'Gorman
Andy Lamb
lan Hargreaves
lan Barton
Simon Woods
Mark Knowles
Ron Chappell
Jack McGuire
David Mirfield
David Poole
Luke Turner
Stephen Shorrock
Carl Pawson
Gareth Williams
Josh Hall
Nicholas Hennessey
Jonathan Pye
Matt Flanagan
lan Cocks
Jimmy Wright
Nicolas Kendall
George Pier
Thornton Taylor
James Boult
Daniel Plant
Gareth Berry
Scott Boardman
Adam Greenwood
John Roche
Neil Smith
Daniel Bolton
Andrew Smith
Stephen Myers
Sam Wadsworth
Adrian Blackledge
Michael Chalfont
Andrew Bentley
James Crook
Ken Taylor
John Boothman
Sean Cole
Jonathan Blake
Danny Butterworth
Paul Foster
lan Hollas
David Naughton
Martin Brady
Stuart Taylor
Dominic Clayton
Colin White
Gary Dawes
Damian Fletcher
Andrew Taylor
Mark Lord
Gavin O'Connor

Trawden AC
Unattached
Rossendale Harriers
Trawden AC
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Trawden AC
Ossy Joggers
Clayton Harriers
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Barlick
Barlick Fell Runners
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Barlick Fell Runners
U/A
Clayton-le-Moors
Clayton-le-Moors
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Todmorden Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
U/A
Barlick Fell Runners
Clayton-le-Moors
Rossendale
Clayton-le-Moors
Clayton-le-Moors
Clayton-le-Moors
Barlick Fell Runners
Unattached
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Trawden AC
Trawden AC
Barlick Fell Runners
Prestwich AC
Barlick Fell Runners
Trawden AC
Unattached
U/A
Trawden AC
Rossendale Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Trawden AC
Unattached
Barlick Fell Runners
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Trawden AC
Unattached
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Unattached
Ossy Joggers
Clayton-le-Moors
U/A
Accrington Road Runners
Clayton-le-Moors
Trawden AC
Trawden AC

M40
M50
M55
M50
M50
M55

M40
M65
M60

<L

M40
M40
MU18
MU18

M45

M45
M45
M55
M55
M40

M40
M45

M55
M40

148
150
161
166
169
175
176
179
184
185

10
25

28

42

36

32

58
55
46

51
70
84
68
79
81
73
80

103
106
107
109
119
115
121
131

129

138

120
132
126
133
137
136
140
141
145
146

17

15
18
27
28
22

32
31
40
36
34
37
38
44
45
50

49
59
55
61

48

63

70

107
94

91
92
83

98
122
118
114
123
130

114
113
119
122
130
128
131
134
140
141

11
22

19
24
32
14
31

28

34
35
36
39
46
45
40

50

49

67

62

80

86

87
89

92
97

107
115

120
117
112

382
395
406
421
436
439
447
454
469
472

234
245
245
255
267
264
271
275
285
287
12
27
36
37
46
46
52
54
56
63
67
68
68
68
72
74
83
91
95
98
104
105
105
112
119
132
135
142
143
143
160
179
180
190
195
198
201
202
207
218
229
229
233
243
243
247
250

114
113
119
122
130
128
131
134
140
141

10
11
15
18
19
24
22
14
31
31
28
32
34
35
36
39
45
45
40
49
46
50
51
49
48
67
63
62
70
80
72
86
87
89
91
92
83
92
97
98
107
115
114
120
117
112



111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167

Graham Odgers
Martin Griffin
Peter Blackledge
Graham Breeze
Danny Mills
Gary Mills
Terry Bostock
Steven Snape
Mark Addison
Matthew Hobbs
Ben Coop
Nick Treitl
Stephen Corbishley
Stephen Hall
Rhys Cope
Andrew Collins
Gethin Butler
Christopher Smale
Joseph Waller
Andrew Laycock
Oliver Heaton
Anthony McLoughlin
Richard Stevenson
Carl Helliwell
Jonathan Cleaver
Dave Haygarth
Jos Addison
Shaun Livesy
James Tingle
Jon Howarth
Andrew McFarlane
Ed Gamble
Paul Mills
Ben Whitehead
Chris Swinson
Ryan Belshaw
Steven Procter
Stuart Heaviside
Richard Smith
Robert Sharkey
Jack Villiers
Michael Toms
Calium Holmes
Jon Cleaver
Chris Charnley
Scott McCredie
Ronnie Turner
Stanley Greval
Paul Gallagher
Pete Lloyd
Rick Solman
Andrew Fairburn
Gary Bradley
Benjamin Fellows
Steve Hoyle
Stephen Radcliffe
Martin Greenwood

Trawden AC
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Accrington RR
Wharfedale Harriers
York Postal Harriers
Unattached
Unattached
Salford Harriers & AC
Helm Hill
Pudsey & Bramley
Bury AC
Barlick Fell Runners
Rossendale Harriers
Trawden AC
Rossendale Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Preston Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Rossendale Harriers
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Preston Harriers
Unattached
Clayton Harriers
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Clayton Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Helm Hill
Blackburn Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Rossendale Harriers
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Cheshire Hill Racers
Bolton Harriers
U/A
U/A
Clayton Harriers
Settle Harriers
U/A
Unattached
Lostock AC
Barlick Fell Runners
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Burnley AC
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Chorley Ath. & Tri Club
Barlick Fell Runners
Rossendale Harriers
Clayton Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Keighley CAC
Unattached
Trawden AC
Barlick Fell Runners
Unattached
Rossendale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Trawden AC

M45
M55
M65
M70
M55
M55
M65

T <L

M40

<L

M45
M50

<L

M40
M40

M45

M40

M45

M50
M50

T L

MU18
M50
M
M
M40
M
M55
MJ
M55

M

M

M
M50
M40

M50
M45

154 116
155 124
144 139
153 134
156 135
178 126
171 133
1
1
2
3
3
5
5
6
7
9
10
10
11
12
13
13
15
15
16
16
17
20
20
22
23
23
24
25
25
26
26
27
29
29
30
30
37
39
40
41
42
43
43
44
47
47
48
49
50
51

270
279
283
287
291
304
304

116
124
139
134
135
126
133
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168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224

Nick Oddy
Greg Williams
Paul Bibby
Craig Storozuk
Chris Funnell
Kieron Mitchell
Michael Toman
Shaun Addison
Dale Grimshaw
Robert Andrew
Mark Hanson
Stephen Beardsworth
Carl Bedson
Peter Jackson
Aaron Hargreaves
Derek Doyle
Paul Young
Michael Harwow
William Lowe
Shane Corcoran
Paul Calverley
Neil Alderman
Andrew Lee
Josh Woodstock
Nathaniel Whitbread
Philip Davidson
Gary Barwell
Jonathan Spenier
Ste Mercer
Daminic Clayton
Thomas Root
Martin Roberts
Paul Boardman
David Cockell
Paul Swyers
Mick Brankin
Paul Barker
Tony Quinn
Michael O'Rourke
Paul Parfitt
Michael Alexander
Roy Parkinson
James Hickie
Andrew Figiel
Julian Stott
Joel Gaskell
Solomon Whittaker
Tony Shepherd
Colin Gilmour
Pete Gardner
Andrew Corbishley
Dave Culpan
Darren Rushen
Nigel Goldswain
Michael Hartley
Stephen White
Mark Goff

Skipton AC
St Helens & Sutton
Roefield
Trawden AC
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Clayton Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Helm Hill
Trawden AC
Rossendale Harriers
Burnley AC
Unattached
Cheshire Hill Racers
Barlick Fell Runners
Unattached
Stainland Lyons
Rossendale Harriers
Barlick
Rossendale Harriers
U/A
Accrington Road Runners
Trawden AC
Rossendale Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Barlick Fell Runners
Red Rose
Trawden AC
U/A
Unattached
Ossy Joggers
U/A
Todmorden Harriers
Unattached
Barlick Fell Runners
Radcliffe AC
Unattached
Unattached
Trawden AC
Unattached
U/A
Barlick Fell Runners
Preston Harriers
Clayton Harriers
Accrington RR
U/A
U/A
Unattached
Wharfedale
Unattached
Darwen Running Group
Rossendale Harriers
Calder Valley
Clayton Harriers
U/A
Accrington RR
Trawden AC
U/A

M40

M40

M50
M40
M50
M55
M40

M45
M60
M45
M60

M45

M50
M55

M50
M55
M45

M55
M40

M40

M40
M55
M55

M50
M45

M45
M55

M50
M55
M50

£ L

M50
M55

M65
M55
M45
M50
M45
M60
M40

52

53
54

57
59
63
64
65
66

67

72

74

76
77

83

88
91
92
93

95

98

101

102

104

51

52

56

57

66

68
69
71

73

74

77
77
78
81

84
85
86

90

93

95
96

98

99
99

100

101

102

104

105

106
108

109
110

51
52
52
53
54
56
57
57
59
63
64
65
66
66
67
68
69
71
72
73
74
74
76
77
77
77
78
81
83
84
85
86
88
90
91
92
93
93
95
95
96
98
98
99
99
100
101
101
102
102
104
104
105
106
108
109
110



225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281

Phil Howarth
Mark Taylor
Chris Bateson
Paul Whelan
Barry Mitchell
Bob Jackson
Andrew Campy
Craig Eccles
Geoff Smith
Jamie Stephenson
Philip Larter
Duncan Forrest
Mark Checkley
David Scott
Tony Pilling
Graham McCann
lan Hothersall
Peter Murphy
John Hargreaves
Graham Denney
Neil Willcocks
Mark Duerden
Phillip Larter
Darren Holdsworth
Sean Pickles
Michael Ireland
Simon Moriarty
David Greenwood
Stuart Proctor
Andrew M. Dugdale
Stephen Breckell
Colin Smith
Matt Withers
Marcel Ellison
Steve Howarth
Lee Ford
Ted Orrell
Colin Nelson
Steve Hunn
Duncan Cannon
Paul Jackson
Paul Lambert
Greg Oulton
John Connolly
Danny Pilkington
Robert Smith
David Farrer
Michael Harris
Michael Whewell
Stephen Fish
Mark Ferguson
Paul Smith
Rod Smith
Nicholas Daly
Simon Lister
Bryn Barnes
Emilio Vozzolo

U/A
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Unattached
Clayton-le-Moors
Barlick Fell Runners
U/A
Trawden AC
Clayton le Moors Harriers
U/A
Trawden AC
Unattached
Lostock AC
Clayton Harriers
Clayton Harriers
Unattached
Trawden AC
Darwen Running Group
Unattached
Trawden AC
Trawden AC
Trawden AC
Trawden AC
Barlick Fell Runners
Rossendale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Holcombe Harriers
Trawden AC
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Trawden AC
Lostock AC
Rossendale Harriers
Rossendale Harriers
Trawden AC
Clayton Harriers
Unattached
Skipton AC
Todmorden Harriers
Chorley Ath. & Tri Club
Ossy Joggers
Lytham St Annes
Rossendale Harriers
Clayton-le-Moors
Ossy Joggers
Trawden AC
Accrington Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Unattached
Rossendale Harriers
Bentham Beagles
Unattached
Trawden AC
Clayton le Moors Harriers
Unattached

M40
M45
M70
M60

M40
M40

M50
M45
M50
M70
M50
M50
M50
M55
M40
M50
M45
M50
M50
M50
M45
M50
M45
M50

M55
M65
M55

M55
M45
M75
M40
M55

M50
M55
M45
M65
M40
M50
M50
M45
M50
M60

M65
M55
M45
M65
M50

111

113

120

122
123

125

126

128

130

133
134
135

136

139

140
141
142

144
145
146
147
151
157
158
159
160
162
163
165

111

113
116

119

121

125

127

128

129

131

138

139

142

143

110

118

121

123

124

125

127

129

132

135

136
137

138

142

110
111
111
113
113
116
118
119
120
121
121
122
123
123
124
125
125
125
126
127
127
128
128
129
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
135
136
136
137
138
138
139
139
140
141
142
142
142
143
144
145
146
147
151
157
158
159
160
162
163
165



282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292

Geoff Laycock
Michael Stapleford
John Bridgen
Mark Brennan
Justin Birtwistle
Liam Moden
Steven Andrews
Neil Hargreaves
Phil Martin
Adam M. Jopson
Robert Hirst

Clayton le Moors Harriers
Unattached
Unattached
Ossy Joggers

Clayton le Moors Harriers

Accrington Road Runners

Barnsley Harriers
Unattached
Bowland Fell Runners
Unattached
Clayton le Moors Harriers

M60
M45
M55
M40
M40
M50
M45
M65
M75

M65

167
168
170
172
173
174
177
180
181
182
183

167
168
170
172
173
174
177
180
181
182
183



